

Media Contact:

Margaret A Gilliland Senior Registered Client Associate Margaret.gilliland@wfadvisors.com

For Immediate Release

SUSAN PAOLO DESIGNATED A "PREMIER ADVISOR" BY WELLS FARGO ADVISORS

Ashtabula, OH, March 1, 2018 Wells Fargo Advisors has designated Susan Paolo, First Vice President – Investment Officer, as a member of the firm's Premier Advisor Program. The Premier Advisor designation is held by a select group of Financial Advisors within Wells Fargo Advisors as measure by business production, completion of educational components, and professionalism.

"It's an honor to receive this designation" said Paolo. "Each day, I show up with one goal in mind—helping my clients succeed financially."

Susan has been with Wells Fargo Advisors for 5 years and has 30 years of experience in the financial services industry. Susan holds a degree in Management and Economics from Hiram College and resides in Chardon, OH with her husband Dominic and son, Nic.

About Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.9 trillion in assets. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, investment and mortgage products and services, as well as consumer and commercial finance, through 7,800 locations, more than 13,000 ATMs, the internet (wellsfargo.com) and mobile banking, and has offices in 37 countries and territories to support customers who conduct business in the global economy. With approximately 259,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 26 on Fortune's 2018 rankings of America's largest corporations. News, insights and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at Wells Fargo Stories.

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.5 trillion in client assets as of December 31, 2018, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,968 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,254 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is the trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of December 31, 2018. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

CAR#0123-00808

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested